City of Colorado Springs



City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Legislation Text

File #: 18-0195, Version: 2

A Resolution to acknowledge and endorse the achievement of accreditation by Colorado Springs Police Department, Colorado Springs Fire Department, and Colorado Springs Office of Emergency Management.

Presenter:

Bret Waters, Director, Office of Emergency Management Ted Collas, Fire Chief, Colorado Springs Fire Department Pete Carey, Police Chief, Colorado Springs Police Department

Summary:

Adopt a Resolution to acknowledge and endorse the achievement of accreditation by Colorado Springs Police Department, Colorado Springs Fire Department, and Colorado Springs Office of Emergency Management.

Previous Council Action:

None

Background:

This item supports two of the City's strategic goals: 1) Maintain and enhance the City's ability to prepare for, respond to, recover from, and mitigate against major emergencies and disasters, and 2) Improve public safety response times.

Financial Implications:

None.

Board/Commission Recommendation:

N/A

Stakeholder Process:

N/A

Alternatives:

City Council may choose to approve, deny or modify the attached Resolution.

Proposed Motion:

Motion to approve and adopt the proposed Resolution as written.

N/A